HPC/PCF
ceramic fixed power type leaded resistor
features
• PCF series: Coated with UL94V0 flameproof material
• Suitable for automatic machine insertion
• Able to replace carbon composition resistors
in most applications
• Marking: HFC size: Reddish brown body color with

PCF1, PCF2:
T631
ordering information
2 significant
figures + 1
multiplier
3 significant
figures + 1
multiplier
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
2: 2W
3: 3W
4: 4W
5: 5W
HPC
PCF
C: SnCu R: Reel
A: Ammo
(HPC1/2 only)
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
PCF 1/2 C R
Termination
MaterialType Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance TolerancePackagingTaping
Part # T631 102 K
For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix C.
dimensions and construction
d
D
Marking
Flame Retardant Coating
End
Cap
Lead
Wire
L l
C
Ceramic Body